
Kawasaki Teryx  KRX 1000 Winch Mount 
P/N: 14022 

Fits: 2020 KRX 1000 
 

Installation Instructions: 

Includes: 
1. (1) Winch Plate (14022-01) 
2. (1) Fairlead Plate (14022-02) 
 
Hardware Kit: 
1. (4) 3/8-16 x 1” Flange Bolts 
2. (4) 3/8-16 Serrated Flange Nuts 
3. (4) 3/8-16 x 3” Flange Bolts 
4. (4) 3/8-16 Nylon Flange Nuts 
5. (4) 3/4” Flat Washers 
6. (1) Logo Sticker 

 
Tools Needed: 
1. 9/16” Socket 
2. 9/16” Wrench 
3. 12 mm Wrench  
 
 
Accepts most Wide Spool 
Winches.  Wide Spool Winches 
have a 6-5/8” x 3” Bolt Pattern. 
 
There is a install video on our 
website.  Look up P/N: 14022. 

Installation should be done by a 
certified technician. 
 
Installation: 
1. Make sure the vehicle in in park. 
2. Slide the winch plate behind the 

frame in the front and line up the four 
slots with the four holes in the frame. 

3. Put 1-2 of the 3/4” washers around 
each of the frame tubes between the 
plate and frame.  These will take up 
the slope.  They will but up against 
the welds and the plate (see fig. 4). 

4. Bolt the plate to the frame using the 
3/8”-16 sax 3” bolts and the 3/8” Ny-
lon nuts.  The bolts will go in from 
the front and the nuts will go on the 
backside. Tighten the bolts . 

5. Slide your winch behind the plate 
you just installed.  It may be easier if 
you jack up the front of your KRX.   

6. Bolt the winch to the plate with the 
bolts that came with your winch. 

7. Bolt the your fairlead to the fairlead 
bracket using the 3/8” x 1” bolts and 
serrated flange nuts.  The nuts go on 
the back side and are hard to get in 
place but once you start the threads 
you can tighten them from the front. 
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